Following the success of the first phase of the ANCEE

project, which ran from 2016 to 2024, the African

Development Bank renewed its confidence in APUA by

signing a Protocol Agreement on February 21, 2025,

between APUA and the AfDB for the financing of eight

million six hundred thousand one hundred and

ninety euros (€8,600,190) for the second phase of the

ANCEE project (ANCEE 2.0).

This second phase of ANCEE will support more

electricity companies in transition by strengthening their

capacity through the provision of grants for priority

training, increasing the performance of African